

Product Profile for Sausage & Egg Breakfast Pizza

Product Code: 693

Unit Size:

Unit Weight: 14.00 oz

Item Shipped Weight: lbs.

Case Weight:

Cases Per Pallet:

Pallet Weight:

Pallet Height:

Description: Biscuit style crust topped with creamy white gravy, scrambled eggs, Mozzarella Cheese, Sausage, and Cheddar Cheese.

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1/3 Pizza (136 g)	
Servings Per Container 3	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 370	Calories from Fat 200
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 19g	29%
Saturated Fat 7g	35%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 80mg	27%
Sodium 700mg	29%
Total Carbohydrate 37g	12%
Dietary Fiber 5g	20%
Sugars 2g	
Protein 14g	
Vitamin A 8%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 20%	Iron 15%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

INGREDIENTS: TOPPINGS: CREAMY WHITE GRAVY: WATER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NONFAT DAIRY CREAMER (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, POTASSIUM CASEINATE, SUGAR, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO AND DI-GLYCERIDES, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTATE, CARRAGEENAN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, EXTRACT OF TURMERIC AND ANNATTO), NONFAT DRY MILK, SALT, DEXTROSE, MALTODEXTRIN, WHEY, NATURAL FLAVORS INCLUDING BUTTER, SPICE, ONION POWDER, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, TORULA YEAST, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND GUANYLATE, CHICKEN FAT. **SCRAMBLED EGGS:** WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID. **CHEESE:** LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES). **COOKED SAUSAGE:** PORK, WATER, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, GARLIC POWDER. **CHEDDAR CHEESE:** (PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES, ENZYMES, ANNATTO). **BISCUIT STYLE CRUST:** (WHEAT FLOUR [BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID], WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, PALM OIL, CONCENTRATE (ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR [Malted Barley Flour, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], LEAVENING [SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE], MONO DIGLYCERIDES, POWDERED CELLULOSE, SOYBEAN OIL, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, LECITHIN, CARBOXYMETHYL CELLULOSE, ENZYME), SUGAR, SALT, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONER [WHEY, L-CYSTEINE, MONO-HYDROCHLORIDE], CALCIUM PROPIONATE).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY AND EGGS.

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS:
 PREHEAT OVEN TO 425°F.
 REMOVE PIZZA FROM WRAPPER AND CARDBOARD TRAY.
 PLACE PIZZA DIRECTLY ON CENTER RACK OF OVEN AND BAKE FOR APPROXIMATELY 8-13 MINUTES OR UNTIL CHEESE IS GOLDEN BROWN. NO PAN OR STONE IS NECESSARY. (FOR BETTER BROWNING, PUT OVEN ON BROIL FOR THE LAST 1-3 MINUTES). CHECK OFTEN AS OVENS MAY VARY. SERVE HOT.